



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1550 of 1987

Man Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Misra, Pankaj Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. As per the office report dated 15-10-2025, the record of the lower court has not been received.
2. The office is directed to send a reminder to call for the lower court record.
3. List this matter on 27-11-2025.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

October 16, 2025

pks