



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1550 of 1987

Man Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Amit Misra, Pankaj Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Case called out in revised call. None has appeared on behalf of the appellant to press the present criminal appeal.
2. On the previous date, this Court was directed to the office to send a reminder to the court concerned but the trial court record is not received as yet.
3. Office is directed to send a reminder again to the District Judge, Mordabad to transmit the trial court record before the next date fixed.
4. Put up this case on 16.01.2026.

November 27, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)